Warner Mountain Gun Club March 7, 2024 Meeting Minutes

5:58 PM – President Jeff Marshall opened the meeting.

Eighteen individuals were present: Secretary has the sign in list, if needed.

The secretary was absent. No report.

President Jeff Marshall gave the treasurer's report. Mike and Jeff Marshall sent out some applications and processed two that came in. Proceeds were banked.

New Business:

For personal reasons Aimee Kintzley resigned from her treasurer duties. Ed made a motion to remove Aimee from the gun club account. John L. seconded the motion. All approved.

Chad Hepler nominated Alisha Hepler to assume the duties of treasurer. Ed Henry seconded the motion. All approved.

Thank you Alisha for being willing to take on this responsibility for the club.

US Bank is closing their Lakeview branch for local operations. It was agreed for the club to move ahead with opening an account at Pacific Crest Federal Credit Union here in Lakeview.

Ed Henry made a motion to proceed with opening the account as discussed, to appoint President Jeff Marshall, and new Treasurer Alisha Hepler, as signers for the account and to receive debit cards for gun club business. John L. seconded this motion. All approved.

Jeff made a motion to look into hiring a technology expert to repair the website. Two local suggestions are Shauna Alexander and Edward Agrisea. Ken seconded the motion. All approved.

Michelle Hergert previously won hat #25. She was in attendance and received her hat.

Rex Wilcox won hat #26.

Old Business:

The meeting was adjourned at 6:24 PM

Minutes submitted by Jeff Marshall – President Typed by Kellie Carlsen - Secretary